

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18885 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION STAMP NO. 8096 OF 2024

Nishant Enterprises HufPETITIONER

V/S

Manjeet Singh T. Anand Proprietor Of M/s.RESPONDENT

Victor Infra

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 8096 OF 2024

Nishant Enterprises HufPETITIONER

V/S

Manjeet Singh T. Anand Proprietor Of M/s.RESPONDENT

Victor Infra

Mr. Farhan Dubash for the Applicant in IA(L)/24038/2024 and
for Respondent in IA(L)/18885/2024

Adv. Nakul Jain i/b SMA Law Partners for the Applicant in
IA(L)/18885/2024 and for the Respondent in IA(L)/24038/2024

(Mentioned)(To be placed on 11/09/2024 a/w
IA(L)/26203/2024)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 6th September, 2024

P.C. :

Wrongly on board.

(ASSOCIATE)